1) Alangilan of Barangay Cangclaran, Lazi; 2) Ambalang of Barangay 

Maite, San Juan and 3) Purok Cansilo of Barangay Bogo, Maria have qualified for 

energization to be funded by the General Appropriation’s Act (GAA) of DOE for Fiscal 

Year 2025 with a total project cost of Four Million Three Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand 

Five Hundred Eighty-Two & 03/100 Pesos (P4,393,582.03).  

The PROSIELCO, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) now invites bids for the 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MATERIALS, CONSTRUCTION OF LINE and HOUSEWIRING 

INSTALLATION FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE TOTAL ELECTRIFICATION PRPOJECT (TEP) OF